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1. Samuel, Wilfred S.,- Sir William Davidson Royalist (1616-1689) and the Jews. London, Edward 
Goldston, 1942.  [11575]  Ex library. Original wrappers, 51pp portrait. Presentation copy. Reprinted from Transactions 
Vol XIV.             £45 
 

2. Lindo, A. A.- Discourse delivered on the 6th of Tamuz, 5597-9th July, 1837, at the 
Synagogue of the Spanish and Portuguese Jews, London, on the Occasion of the Demise 
of his Late Majesty, William the Fourth  London, L. Thompson 1837. [10769]              £275 

 

             Disbound, 19.5cm, 18cm, ex-library, text in English with some Hebrew.   
 

 

3. Form of Prayer and Thanksgiving to be used in the Synagogues of the Spanish and 
Portuguese Jews, On Sabbath, 8th Sebat, 5624, on the Occasion of the Safe Delivery of the 
Princess of Wales and the Happy Birth of A Prince. London, J. Wertheimer and Co. 1864    
[11498]  £195 

 

Order of Service, original, 21 cm, 3 pp, text in Hebrew good cndition.    
 
 

4. A Form of Prayer and Thanksgiving to Almighty God, for the Recovery of His Royal 
Highness the Prince of Wales; to be used in all Synagogues of the United Congregations of 
the British Empire on Sabbath, 27th January, 5632 Tefilat Todah be-Halut Yoresh Etser 
Mamlakhot Britania va-Yehi me-Halav be-Yom Shabbat Qodesh Parashat Beshalah Tov 
Shevet Birkati. London, Wertheimer, Lea and Co. 1872    [10582]  £175 

 

Order of Service, bound in green wrappers, 21 cm, 7 pp, text in English and Hebrew, ex-library in good condition. In Hebrew 
and English.   
 
 

5. Service of Prayer and Thanksgiving  to be used in all the Synagogues of the British Empire 
at the Celebration of the Jubilee of Her Gracious Majesty, Queen Victoria, on Tuesday, the 
21st June, 5647-1887  London, Wertheimer, Lea and Co. 1887    [7661]  £150 

 

Original wrappers, 21cm, 14 pp, very good condition. In Hebrew and English.   
 

 

6. El Sh’mor ha-Malko  - God Save the Queen, The Hebrew Version by Prof H Hurwitz (1809) 
The Music Arranged for the Occasion of Her Majesty's Jubilee, 1887 by D M Davis (Choir Master 
at the New West End & St John's Wood Synagogue)  London & New York, Novello, Ewer & Co. 
1887    [9464]  

 

4 pp 29cm, heavily worn and soiled, detached, horizontal tape repair, some fraying at edges.  £85 

 
 

7. Memorial Service in the Spanish & Portuguese 
Synagogue, Bevis Marks, E.C., on January 20th, 
5652-1892, the day appointed for the funeral of 
H.R.H. The Duke of Clarence & Avondale.  London, 
1892.    [11478] He was the eldest son of Albert Edward, Prince of 
Wales (later King Edward VII) and Alexandra, Princess of Wales 
(later Queen Alexandra), and the grandson of the reigning monarch, 
Queen Victoria. From the time of his birth, he was second in the line of 
succession to the throne, but he did not become king because he died before 
his father and his grandmother, the Queen. 

 

Original paper, 21cm, 9 pp, stain on front cover, otherwise in very good 
condition, Hebrew and English parallel. £100 

 
 

8. Gaster, Moses, Rev. Dr.- The Diamond Jubilee 
Service. Prayer and Thanksgiving to Almighty God, for 
the Protection Afforded to Our Most Gracious 
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Sovereign, Queen Victoria, During a Long and Prosperous Reign. To be used in the Spanish and 
Portuguese Synagogues, on Sunday, the 20th of June, 5657 - 1897   London 1897    [5749]  

 

Original wrappers, 24.5cm, 11 pp, Hebrew and English text.   £125 
 

 

9. FRONT COVER OF LIST Service of Prayer and Thanksgiving to be used in the 
Synagogues of the British Empire at the Celebration of the Sixtieth Anniversary of Her 
Majesty's Accession to the Throne, Sunday June 20th 1897  London, Wertheimer, Lea and Co 
1897    [7658]                          

 

Original wrappers, 21.5cm, 13 pp. Rusty staples, otherwise in very good condition. Text in Hebrew and English. Includes the 
national anthem.  £110
  

10. Service of Prayer and Thanksgiving as used at the St. John's Wood Synagogue, on the 
occasion of the Celebration of the Sixtieth Anniversary of Her Majesty's Accession to the 
Throne, on Sunday, June 20th, 5657-1897  London, E.W. Rabbinowicz 1897    [7660]  

 

Original wrappers, 20.5cm, 13 pp, very good condition. In Hebrew and English.  £125 
 

 

 

11. Memorial Service on the Occasion of the Burial of Her Majesty Queen Victoria, The Eve 
of the 14th Shebat, 5661 - 2nd February, 1901, at 7.30 p.m. to be 
used in the Synagogues of the Spanish and Portuguese 
Congregations  London, Wertheimer, Lea and Co. 1901    [7659]      

 

Original wrappers, 21.5cm, 9 pp, very good condition. In Hebrew and English. £125  
 

 

12. Order of Prayer to be used at the Memorial Service on the 
Evening of Saturday, February 2nd, 5661-1901, the Day of the 
Funeral of Her Late Majesty, Queen Victoria  London 1901    
[5752]  

 

Original paper, 21cm, 9 pp, stain on front cover, otherwise in very good condition, 
Hebrew and English parallel.                                                       £100 
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13. Gaster, Moses, Rev. Dr.- A Special Service on the Occasion of the Coronation of their 
Majesties King Edward and Queen Alexandra, to be held 
on Sabbath, the 9th of August, 1902, in the Synagogues of 
the Spanish and Portuguese Jews. London, Wertheimer and 
Lea & Co, 1902.    [5755]                                             £100 

 

Original paper, 23cm, 7 pp, Hebrew and English, rusty staples and soiling to 
covers, otherwise  good condition. 

 
14. Hertz, Rabbi Dr Joseph H.- King Edward the Seventh: 

Memorial Sermon.  Witwatersrand, Old Hebrew Congregation 
1910.    [5850]                                                                £175 

 

Original wrappers, 21cm, 7 pp, good condition, covers and spine worn. Right 
edge of covers faded.  

 

 
 

15. Memorial Service on the Occasion of the Burial of His Majesty King Edward, On the 11th 
of Iyar, 5670-20th May, 1910. To be used in the Synagogues of the Spanish and Portuguese 
Congregations.  London, Wertheimer, Lea & Co 1910    [5756]  £85 

 

Original wrappers, 21.5cm, 7 pp, small piece of tape( repair) to front wrapper, Hebrew and English parallel. Was Rev 
Rodrigues Pereira's copy   

 
16. Order of Prayer to be used at the Memorial Service on Friday, the Day of the Funeral of 

His Late Majesty, King Edward May 20th, 5670-1910.    Wertheimer, Lea & Co. 1910    [10258]  
 

Original wrappers, 22cm, 8 pp. Text in Hebrew and English. Slightly soiled otherwise in good condition £75 
 

17. Gaster, Moses, Rev. Dr.- A Special Service on the Occasion of the Coronation of their 
Majesties King George and Queen Mary, to be held on Thursday, the 22nd of June, 1911, in 
the Synagogues of the  Spanish and Portuguese Jews. London 1911    [5757]  £100 

 

"Draft" written across top. Original wrappers, 23cm, 7 pp, good condition, some rust stains, Hebrew and English text. Was 
the copy belonging to Rev Rodrigues Pereira   
 

 

 

18. The Great War. Order of Service for the Day of Prayer and Thanksgiving appointed by His 
Majesty. Sabbath, January 5, 5678-1918.  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 1918    [9714]  

 

Original wrappers, 22cm, 8 pp. Including a circulated the letter from the King pronouncing the day to be the national day of 
prayer. The letter is in English, and the rest is in Hebrew and English.   £85 
 

 

19. Memorial Prayer for her Majesty Queen Alexandra.  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi, 1925    
[5758]  £65 

 

Original wrapper, 22cm, unpaginated 2 pp, Hebrew and English, very good condition.   
 

 

20. Prayer for the Recovery of His Majesty the King.  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi, 1928    
[5759]  £65 

 

Original wrapper, 21.5cm, unpaginated 2 pp, Hebrew and English, very good condition.   
 

 

 

21. Prayer for the Recovery of His Majesty the King to be read in the Spanish and Portuguese 
Synagogues.  London, Williams, Lea & Co1928    [11233]  £75 

 

Original wrapper, 21.5cm, unpaginated 2 pp, Hebrew and English, very good condition.   
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22. Prayer of Thanksgiving for the Recovery of His Majesty King George V to be read in 
Synagogues before the Prayer for the Royal Family, Sabbath, July 6th, 1929.  London, Office 
of the Chief Rabbi 1929    [11118]  £65 

 

Original wrappers, 21.5cm, unpaginated 2pp, ex-libary, fraying to edges, text not affected   
 

 
23. Prayer of Thanksgiving for the Recovery of His Majesty the King to be read in Spanish and 

Portuguese Synagogues, on Sabbath, 28th Sivan, 5689-6th July, 1929.  London, Williams, Lea & 
Co 1929    [11234]  £60 

 

Original wrappers, 22cm, 2pp, unpaginated, English and Hebrew text, some fraying to edges, otherwise in very good condition 
 

 

24. Israelstam, Rev. J, B.A.- The Royal Silver Jubilee, 1910-1935 - The Crown of a Good Name. 
Delivered at the Thanksgiving Service at the Synagogue, Spring Gardens, Bradford. 
Sunday, 5th May, 1935.  Bradford, The Synagogue of the Bradford Hebrew Congregation at Spring 
Gardens, 1935.    [7704]  £65 

 

Original wrappers, 22cm, 9 pp, very good condition.    
 

 
25. Prayer and Thanksgiving for the Semi-Jubilee of His Majesty's Accession to the Throne, 

Sunday, 5th May, 5695-1935.  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 1935    [11182]  £55 

Original wrappers, 22cm, 12 pp, soiled covers, internally clean, Hebrew and English.  

 
26. Prayer and Thanksgiving for the Semi-Jubilee of His Majesty's Accession to the Throne, 

Sabbath, 11th May, 5695-1935  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 1935    [11181]  £55 
 

Original wrappers, 22cm, 12 pp, vertical crease, otherwise in very good condition, Hebrew and English.   
 

 

 

27. Prayer and Thanksgiving for the Semi-Jubilee of His Majesty's Accession to the Throne, 
Sunday, 12th May, 5695-1935  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 1935    [5769]  £85 

 

Original wrappers, 22cm, 12 pp, very good condition, Hebrew and English parallel. 
Together with a typed list of officiants for the various parts of the 
service and a circulated letter informing members that the ‘Board 
of Elders in Annual Session assembled, have resolved that the 
Congregation should participate in the Silver Jubilee celebrations 
on the Twenty-fifth Anniversary of the accession to the Throne of 
His Majesty King George V.  
 

 

 

28. Prayer and Thanksgiving for the Semi-Jubilee of His 
Majesty's Accession to the Throne, Sunday, 12th May, 5695-
1935  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 1935    [5769] Original 
wrappers, 22cm, 12 pp, very good condition, Hebrew and English text. £65  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

29. Service of Thanksgiving on the Occasion of The Semi-
Jubilee of His Majesty's Accession to the Throne to be held at the Spanish and Portuguese 
Synagogue  London, Bevis Marks 1935    [5764]  

 

Original wrappers, 22cm, 16 pp, sewn, very good condition, Hebrew and English  £65
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30. Their Majesties’ Silver Jubilee - May 6th, 1910-1935. Special Supplement issued with The 
Jewish Chronicle, May 3rd, 1935. London, The Jewish Chronicle 1935 [8266]   £95 

 

Original wrappers, 37 pp, 8 pp, fraying at edges, otherwise in very good condition. Facsimile of the Loyal Address presented to 
His Majesty on behalf of the Jewish community 

 
31. [Card] A Memorial Service for His Majesty King George will be held in The West London 

Synagogue on Tuesday, January 28th, 1936 at 3 p.m. London, West London Synagogue, 1936    
[111549]  £20 

 

Card, 11.5x9cm, text in English, very good condition  
 
32. Hertz, Joseph H.- King George V Memorial Sermon by the Chief Rabbi, Great Synagogue, 

London 28th January, 1936 London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 1936    [10767]  £45 
 

Original wrappers, 21.5cm, 11pp, text in English, soiling to wrappers, small hole to back wrapper, internally clean   
 

33. Bevis Marks. Memorial Service on the occasion of the Burial of His Majesty King George 
on Tuesday the 28th of January 1936 to be used in the Synagogues of the Spanish and 
Portuguese Congregations.  London, Bevis Marks 1936    [5849]  £65 

Original wrappers, 22.5cm, 13 pp, very good condition. With typed signed letter addressed to H Manuel Cansino (a 
coomunal leader) saying that he was enclosing a reference to the death of His Majesty which was included in the speech of the 
Mahamad to the Elders and that he was sending him a copy of the Memorial Service.  
 

34. Memorial Prayer for His Majesty King George to be read on Sabbath, 25th January, 5693-
1936 before the Prayer for the Royal Family  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 1936  [11183] Or 
iginal wrappers, 22cm, 2pp, unpaginated, parallel text in Hebrew and English, vertical crease, frayed edges, still a good copy.   
£45 
 

35. Memorial Service, Great Synagogue, Tuesday 28 January 1936: The day of the Funeral of 
His Late Majesty King George.  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi, 1936.    [6266]  

 

Original wrappers, cover title, 22cm, 8 pp, very good condtion, text in Hebrew and English. Includes national anthem. This 
service included a sermon by the Chief Rabbi.  £50 
 

36. Order of Prayer, to be used at the Memorial Service on Tuesday, 28th January, 5696-1936, 
The day of the Funeral of His Late Majesty King George  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 
1936    [10779]  £60 

 

Original wrappers, 22cm, 8 pp, Hebrew and English parallel, some creasing and holes for filing.  

 

 

 
 
 
 
 



7 

 

 
 
37. [Coronation Edition] - Abrahamsons, Reverend. “Shaare Tephillah” Daily Prayer Book.   

Vienna, Jos. Schlesinger, 1935.    [7138]. Original cloth, no dj, very good condition. A special edition, with an 
illustration on the front board of King George VI on his coronation. Gilt edges, 18cm, 641 pp + iii index. In English and 
Hebrew. Overall condition is very good, there is some wear to hinges of spine.] .  £275 

 
 

38. Hertz, Dr Joseph H. - King George VI, Coronation Sermon, Great Synagogue, 9th May, 
1937 - 5697  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 1937    [4323]  

 

Orig blue card wrapps. 8vo, stapled, 10pp First edition. Some soiling to wrapps, a pretty good copy.   £45 
 

39. The Jewish Chronicle - Bound Volume January-June 1937 London, Jewish Chronicle 1937    
[11202]  £225 

 

Cloth binding, 37 cm, text in English. Contains the issue on the occasion of the coronation of George VI with a lenghty article 
"Jewry in His Majesty's Empire," national anthem in English and Hebrew and special prayers by the Chief Rabbi. Includes 
a special inset "The House of Windsor. Royalty and Jewry" with photos of the royal family. Article on Coronation Synagogue 
Services in following issue.    
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40. Jewish Chronicle.- The House of Windsor - Royalty and Jewry.  London, Jewish Chronicle 1937    
[5920]  

 

37 cm, 4 pp From Jewish Chronicle May 7th, 1937. Illustrated, insert/article on Royalty and Jewry. Published to coincide 
with the Coronation of King George VI which was on the 12th May, 1937.   £85 
 

 

41. Prayer and Thanksgiving for the day of the Coronation of their Majesties King George and 
Queen Elizabeth.  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 1937    [11120]  £75 

 

Original paper, 22cm, 12 pp, ex-library,  parallel Hebrew and English, rusty staples,  creased,    
 

 

42. NOTES for the use of the PRESS for the Service Celebrating the Coronation of King 
George VI at the Great Synagogue May 9th, 1937. They include all typed/duplicated: A summary 
of the Chief Rabbi’s speech; A list of the officiating clergy; a List of notable attendees and List of 
Overseas Visitors at Service and Reception.      [11576]  £110 

 

43. Levy, S. Rev and Roth, Cecil Dr. (eds.).- The Jewish Year Book 5697-5698.  London, The 
Jewish Chronicle 1937    [11134]  £85 

 

41st Year of issue, cloth cover, 19cm, 525 pp, soiling to cover, internally in very good condition, illustrations, advertisements. 
Includes an article "Anglo-Jewry under George V. 1910-1936," pp. 356-375 with photos of prominent members of the 
community, Jewish servicemen during and after the WWI, and others.   
 

 

 
44. Coronation of their Majesties King George and Queen 

Elizabeth. Representative Communal Service, Great 
Synagogue, 9th May, 1937, 6 p.m.  London, Great Synagogue 
1937    [5778]  £50 

 

Original wrappers, 22cm, 12 pp, very  good condition, Hebrew and English.   
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45. Prayer and Thanksgiving for the Coronation of their Majesties King George and Queen 
Elizabeth.  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 1937    [11144]  

 

Original wrappers, 22cm, 12 pp, ex-library, Hebrew and English parallel, rusty staples, creasing to covers. £50   
 
 
46. Special Service on the Occasion of  The Coronation of Their Majesties King George & 

Queen Elizabeth to Be Held in the Synagogues of the Spanish and Portuguese Jews on 
Sunday, the 9th of May 1937 London, Vestry of the Spanish and Portuguese Jews’ Congregation, Bevis 
Marks 1937    [5777] £75 

 

Original wrappers, 22.5cm, 16+16 pp, very good condition, Hebrew and English.   
 

 

47. Order of Service for the National Day of Prayer on Sunday, July 6th, 1947 by Command of 
His Majesty King George VI. London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 1947    [5779] £45 

 

Original wrappers, 22cm, unpaginated 2 pp, very good condition, text in Hebrew and English.   
 
48. Prayer for the Recovery of His Majesty King George VI.  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 1951    

[5779] £45 
 

Original wrappers, 22cm, unpaginated 2 pp, very good condition, text in Hebrew and English.   
 

 

49. Prayer of Thanksgiving for the Recovery of His Majesty 
King George VI.  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 1951    
[5780] £45 

 

Original wrappers, 22cm, unpaginated 2 pp, very good condition, text in 
Hebrew and English.   
 

 

50. Grunfeld, Dayan Dr. I.- Address in memory of His Late 
Majesty King George VI  London 1952    [5783]  

 

Original wrappers, 23.5cm, 9 pp, very good condition.  £45  
 

 

 
51. Bevis Marks Memorial Service on the Occasion of the 

Burial of His Majesty King George  London, Bevis Marks 
1952    [5848]  £45 

 

Original wrappers, 22cm, 13 pp, very good condition, Hebrew and English 
text. .   
 

 

 

52. Memorial Prayer for His Majesty King George.  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 1952    [5786]  
 

Original paper, 22cm, unpaginated 2 pp, very good condition, Hebrew and English text.  £40  
 

 

53. Order of Prayer to be used at the Memorial Service for His Later Majesty King George. 
Friday 15th February 1952, New West End Synagogue.  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 1952    
[6411]  £45 

 

Original wrappers, 22cm, 8 pp, very good condition. Printed on thin paper. Hebrew and English, includes National Anthem. 
Officiating clergy included Dayan Dr. I. Grunfeld, Rabbi Dr. A. Altmann (Joint deputies for the Chief Rabbi), The Rev. 
Ephraim Levine, the Rev R H Levy.   
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54. [Abbreviated form] Order of Service to be used at the Memorial Service for His Late 
Majesty King George  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 1952    [11138] £40 

 

Printed double sided on a single sheet, 20.5cm, ex-library, text in Hebrew and English, good condition, creasing and pen 
corrections.   

 

55. Memorial Prayer for Her Majesty Queen Mary, Sabbath, 8th March, 1953-5713.  London, 
Office of the Chief Rabbi 1953    [10778] £45 

 

4pp, 21.5cm, text in Hebrew and English, minor staining, filing hole.s   
 

56. The Jewish Chronicle - Bound Volume January-June 1953.  London, The Jewish Chronicle 1953    
[11197] £195 

 

Cloth, 38cm, Includes Coronation Issue (May 29, 1953) with photos of Queen Elizabeth II and the Duke of Edinburgh, 
articles on the coronation and on participation of the Jewish community in the celebrations, "God save the Queen" in English 
and Hebrew, "Prayer and Thanksgiving for Coronation," and short notes on new books related to the coronation. Following 
issues contain reports on the coronation and on special coronation services at Hampsted and West London Synagogues, with 
excerpts from the sermon of the Chief Rabbi Brody, impressions of Israeli officials, and speech on Commonwealth Jews' loyalty 
to the Queen. This volumke  contains the issue (March 27) grieving for Queen Mary, once referred to as "Eshet Hayil in a 
palace" by the Chief Rabbi J. H. Hertz, with Memorial Prayer in Hebrew.   
 

 

 

57. Prayer and Thanksgiving for the Coronation of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth to be recited 
in all Synagogues on Sabbath, 30th May, 1953 or on the day of the Coronation, Tuesday, 
2nd June, 1953  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 1953    [8308] £75 

 

Original wrappers, 21.5cm, 12 pp, good condition. Hebrew and English.   
 

 

 

58. Prayer and Thanksgiving for the Coronation of Her Majesty 
Queen Elizabeth at Hampstead Synagogue, Monday 1st June, 
1953-5713  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 1953    [8535]  £75 

 

Original wrappers, 22cm, 12 pp, very good condition. In Hebrew and English.   
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59. Prayer and Thanksgiving for the Coronation of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth To be 
recited in all Synagogues on Sabbath, 30th May, 1953/5712 or on the day of the Coronation, 
Tuesday, 2nd June, 1953/5713 London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 1953    [8574]  

 

Original wrappers, 21.5cm, 12 pp, very good condition. Hebrew and English. £75  
 

 

60. Order of Service for the Coronation of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, Tuesday, 2nd 
June, 1953 Sivan 19th 5713.  London, Union of Orthodox Hebrew Congregations 1953    [10773] £45 

 

Original wrappers, 21.5cm, 4 pp, text in Hebrew with a Coronation Message from Rabbi Dr Solomon Schonfeld presiding 
Rabbi of the Union.   
 

 

61. Order of Service for the Coronation of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, Tuesday, 2nd 
June, 1953  London, Office of the Vaad Harrabanim 1953    [10773] £75 

 

Original wrappers, 21.5cm, 11cm, text in Hebrew and English, minor creases and stains to wrappers, still a good copy. List 
of officiating clergy and cantors on front wrapper   
 

 

 

62. Special Service at the Spanish and Portuguese 
Synagogue Bevis Marks, London, Sunday, 7th June 
1953 at 3 p.m. 24 Sivan 5713 In Celebration of the 
Coronation of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II  London, 
Bevis Marks 1953    [5787] £75 

 

Original wrappers, 22cm, unpaginated 3 pp, very good condition, Hebrew 
and English.   
 

 

 

63. Order of Prayer and Thanksgiving for the Safe Delivery 
of her Majesty the Queen of a Prince.  London, Office of 
the Chief Rabbi 1960    [5789] £45 

 

Original paper, 21.5cm, unpaginated 2 pp, Hebrew and English, very good 
condition.   
 

 
 
 
 
 
64. Order of Prayer and Thanksgiving for the Safe Delivery of Her Majesty the Queen of a 

Prince to be recited on Sabbath, 21st March 1964 after the prayer for the Queen and the 
Royal Family  London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 1964    [8635] £45 

 

Original wrappers, 21.5cm, 2 pp, good condition. Hebrew and English.   
 

 

 

65. Jakobovits, Immanuel. The Majesty of Trees Presentation by The Chief Rabbi, Dr. 
Immanuel Jakobovits to His Royal Highness, Prince Philip of the Royal Forest 
Commemorative Volume, Guildhall, London 7th May 1973 London, Office of the Chief Rabbi 
1973    [10768] £25 

 

Original wrappers, 21.5cm, 8pp, text in English, minor soiling to front wrappers, otherwise in very good condition   
 

 



 
66. Prayer and Thanksgiving for the Silver Jubilee of the Accession to the Throne of Her 

Majesty Queen Elizabeth  London, 
 

Original wrappers, 23.5cm, 27 pp, very good condition, Hebrew and English. 

 

 

67. Service of Thanksgiving on the occasion of th
the Throne at the Spanish and Portuguese Synagogue, Bevis Marks, London, on Sunday 
5th June 1977  London, Association of Sephardi Congregations

 

Original wrappers, 21.5cm, 2 pp, very good condition.
 

68. United Synagogue Service of Thanksgiving and Celebration to mark the Golden Jubilee of 
The Accession to the Throne of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II
Synagogue 2002    [6340]  

 

Their Royal Highnesses The Duke and Duchess of Gloucester
condition, gold coloured embossed type on front cover. Blue card. Red cord and tass
invitation, one reserved in the woman's section and one 
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Prayer and Thanksgiving for the Silver Jubilee of the Accession to the Throne of Her 
London, United Synagogue 1977    [5792] £35 

riginal wrappers, 23.5cm, 27 pp, very good condition, Hebrew and English.  

 

Service of Thanksgiving on the occasion of the Silver Jubilee of Her Majesty’
Throne at the Spanish and Portuguese Synagogue, Bevis Marks, London, on Sunday 

London, Association of Sephardi Congregations 1977    [7062]  

Original wrappers, 21.5cm, 2 pp, very good condition. £20 

Service of Thanksgiving and Celebration to mark the Golden Jubilee of 
The Accession to the Throne of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II  London, St John’

eir Royal Highnesses The Duke and Duchess of Gloucester attended the service,. Original wrappers, 21cm, 20 pp, excellent 
condition, gold coloured embossed type on front cover. Blue card. Red cord and tassel to bind. Hebrew and English. Inserted, 

woman's section and one in the men's section. Blue Wrapper red tassle

Prayer and Thanksgiving for the Silver Jubilee of the Accession to the Throne of Her 

 

e Silver Jubilee of Her Majesty’s Accession to 
Throne at the Spanish and Portuguese Synagogue, Bevis Marks, London, on Sunday 

Service of Thanksgiving and Celebration to mark the Golden Jubilee of 
London, St John’s Wood 

. Original wrappers, 21cm, 20 pp, excellent 
to bind. Hebrew and English. Inserted, 

Blue Wrapper red tassle. £35   


